Ord No. 0547-2017 DIRECTOR’S INFORMATION SHEET

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into a Contract:

1. The names, contract compliance no. & expiration date, location by City/State and status
of all companies (NPO, MAJ. MBE, FBE, HL1, AS1, or MBR) submitting a competitive
bid or submitting an RFP or RESO.

Name C.C. No./Exp. Date City/State Status
ms consultants. inc 34-6546916/2-18-2018 Columbus/OH MAJ
RA CONSULTANTS, LLC 20-0654077/5-21-2017 Columbus/OH  MAJ
STRAND 39-1020418/9-25-2017 Columbus/OH MAJ
CT consultants 34-0792089/10-17-2018 Columbus/OH MAJ
GPD Group 34-1134715/5-28-2017 Columbus/OH MAJ

2. What type of bidding process was used (ITB, RFP, RFSQ, Competitive Bid).
RFP

3. List the ranking and order of all bidders.
ms consultants , inc
RA CONSULTANTS, LLC
STRAND
CT consultants
GPD GROUP (GLAUS, PYLE, SCHOMER & DEHAVEN)

4. Complete address, contact name and phone number for the successful bidder only.
ms consultants , inc
Attn: Andrew Fruehling
2221 Schrock Road
Columbus, OH 43229
(614) 898-7100

5. A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be
performed during any known phasing of the contract.
This project will provide the detailed design, specifications, contract documents, and other
reports required to construct a new sanitary sewer to the developed, unsewered area currently
served by Home Sewage Treatment Systems (HSTS).

6. A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending
dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date.
It is anticipated that a notice to proceed will be issued in April of 2017 with a start date
of May 2017. It is anticipated that it will take 16 months to complete the assessment.

7. A narrative discussing the economic impact or economic advantages of the project;
community outreach or input in the development of the project; and any environmental
factors or advantages of the project.

This project was being undertaken to eliminate the home treatment systems due to the
potential ground water pollution hazard.

8. An estimate of the full cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all
phases or proposed future contract modifications.

Original Contract = $ 317,415.13




9. Sub-Consultants identified to work on this contract, their contract compliance no. &
expiration date, and their status (NPO, MAJ, MBE, FBE, HL 1, AS1, or MBR):

Name C.C. No./Exp. Date Status
DHDC Engineering Consult. Svcs, Inc. 32-0376762/7-30-2017 ASI
RAMA Consulting, Inc. 20-4647970/1-16-2017 MBE

10. Scope of work for each subcontractor and their estimate of dollar value to be paid.

DHDC Engineering Consult. Svcs, Inc $29,796.5
Service shall include Subsurface Utility Engineering/Locating, Geotechnical Investigation
(if authorized)

RAMA Consulting, Inc. $16,803.32
Service shall include Community Interaction Program Services and Public Meetings

Revised Date: 05-23-11



